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Poultry Club of Great Britain Regional Show



To be held at:- Fur & Feather Pavilion
Royal Welsh Showground
Builth Wells, Powys

Entry Fees
Members £2.50

Non Members £3.00

Juvenile Classes £1.50

Eggs £1.50

Selling Classes  £3.00 plus 10% of selling price
ALL FEES MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRIES
Entries to:- Poultry Club Of Wales

Croesfaen Isaf

Llandeilo

Carmarthenshire

SA197LH

Or emailed to poultryclubofwales@outiook.com

Entry fee for inlne entries must be sent to the éluﬁ account before entrias
will be-catalogued
Bank Detaiis- WELSH POULTRY CLUB  20-84-43 20597724

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES ~ FRIDAY 26th April 2024

JUDGES

Hardfeather Mr Wayne Parfitt
Softfeather Heavy Mr Phill Parfitt
Softfeather Light Mr Phill Parfitt
True Bantams Mr Hywel Page
Juveniles Mrs Linda Parfitt
Rare Breeds, Mr Wayne Parfitt
Eggs Mrs Linda Parfitt

Show Manager— Rob Walker
Chief Steward- Huw Page

Entries Fees (excluding membership fee) Totalling £12
or more will receive 1 free pass (not pro rata)
All birds to be penned by 9.00am for prompt Judging



Trios

AV. Large Hardfeather 2 A.V. Bantam Hardfeather
AV. Large Softfeather 4 A.V. Bantam Softfeather
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38
40
42

A.V. True Bantam

Large Hard Feather

Old English Game — Carlisle Type

Brown Red or Grey
Any Other Colour

M
M

7

9

Old English Game — Oxford Type

BlackRed, LightRed, Pile,
Duckwing

Any Other Colour

Modern Game

BlackRed
BrownRed, Birchen

Asian Hard Feather

Asil
Shamo

A.O.V. Hardfeather

Indian Game

Large Soft Feather Heavy

M
M

MIF
M/F

M/F
M/F

M/F

Australorp
Brahma

Cochin

Dorking

Maran

Buff Orpington
AQC Orpington
Plymouth Rock
Sussex

AOC Wyandotte

M/F
M

M/F
M/F
M/F
M

M

M/F
M/F
M/F

1"
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41
43

Brown Red or Grey
Any Other Colour

Partridge, Clay, Wheaten,

Pile, Duckwing
Any Other Colour

Duckwing
Any Other Colour

Malay
A.Q.V. Asian

AQOV.

Bamevelder

Brahma

Croad Langshan
Faverolle

New Hampshire Red
Buff Orpington

AQC Qrpington
Rhode Island Red
White Wyandotte
A.OV. Heavy
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M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F

MIF

MIF

M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
M/F
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Large Soft Feather Light

Ancona
Araucana
Leghorn
Scots Grey
White Silkie
Welsummer

Large Rare Breeds

Yokohama
Sumatra
Light Breed
Heavy Breed

Utility

M/F
M/F
MIF
M/F
F

M/F
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M/F

Bantam Hard Feather

Old English Game

Spangle

BlackRed

DarkRed, Pile, Duckwing
Black, Blue

Blue

Fumace or Polecate
AOC Blue

Any Other Calour

Modern Game

BlackRed
Duckwing

Pile

BrownRed, Birchen
Any Other Colour

Asian Hardfeather

Ko Shamo
Tuzo
A.O.V.Hardfeather

M/F

-

MIF
M/F

45
47
49
51
53
55

57
59
61
63

65

67
69
71
73
75
77
79

82
84
86
88

91
93

Appenzeller
Hamburgh
Minorca
White Silkie
AOC Silkie
A.Q.V. Light

Yokohama
Sumatra
Light Breed
Hard Feather

Non Standard Large Fowl

Spangle

Wheaten

Partridge, Pile, Duckwing
Black

Brassy Black or Furnace
AOC Blue

Any Other Colour

BlackRed
Duckwing
BrownRed, Birchen
Any Other Colour

Ko Shamo
Malay

M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
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101
103
105

107

109
111
113
115
117
119
121
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124
126
128
130
132

134

136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
162
154
156
158

160.

162
164
166
168

A.O.V.Hardfeather

Indian Game
Oxford Game

Bantam Soft Feather Heavy

M
M/F

Black Australorp M
AOC Australorp M/F
Brahma M
Croad Langshan M/F
Black German Langshan F
Faverolle M/F
Maran M/F
Buff Orpington M/F
Buff Plymouth Rock M/F
Rhode Island Red M/F
AOC Sussex M/F
Barred Wyandotte M/F
A.O.V. Heavy M/F
Bantam Soft Feather Light
Ancona M/F
Araucana M/F
Leghom M/F
Polish M/F
White Silkie M/F
Welsummer M/F
True Bantam

Black Barbu d'Anver M
Quail Barbu d'Anver M
AOC Barbu d’Anver M
Barbu d'Uccle M
Barbu d’'Watermeal M
Rumpless Bearded Belgian M/F
Booted F
Gold Partridge Dutch F
AOC Partridge Dutch F
AOC Dutch F
White Pekin M
Black Pekin M
AQ Self Pekin M
AOC Pekin M
Rosecomb M/F
Silver Sebright M/F
Serama F
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100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122

125
127
129
131
133
135

137
139
1M
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169

Indian Game
A.QO.V. Hardfeather

Black Australorp
Bamevelder

Brahma

Black German Langshan
AOC Gemman Langshan
Frizzle

New Hampshire Red
AOC Orpington

AOC Plymouth Rock
Light Sussex

White Wyandotte

AOC Wyandotte

Appenzeller
Hamburgh
Minorca
Scots Grey
AOC Silkie
A.0.V. Light

Black Barbu d'Anver
Quail Barbu d'Anver
AOC Barbu d'Anver
Barbu d'Uccle

Barbu d'Watermeal
Booted

Gold Partridge Dutch
AQC Partridge Dutch
AOC Dutch
Japanese

White Pekin

Black Pekin

AQ Self Pekin

AQC Pekin

Gold Sebright
Serama

Silkie Serama

MfF

MfF

MfF
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F

/F
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170

172
174
176
178
180
182

183

185
187
189

190
193
195

196

198

200

Frizzed Serama

M/F

Bantam Rare Breeds

Yokohama
Sumatra

Ohiki

Light Breed
Heavy Breed
Rumpless Game

Non Standard Bantam

Juvenile (11 — 16)

A.V. Hardfeather Large
A.V. Hardfeather Bantam
A.V. True Bantam

Juvenile (5 — 10)

AV. Hardfeather Large
A.V. Hardfeather Bantam
A.V. True Bantam

Junior Handler Large

IF
IF

g2

M/F

M/F
MIF
MIF

M/F
MIF
M/F

M/F
M/F

171

173
175
177
179
181

184

186
188

192
194

197

A.O.V. True Bantam

Yokohama
Sumatra
Ohiki

Light Breed
True Bantam

Non Standrard True Bantam

AV, Softfeather Large
AV. Softfeather Bantam

AV. Softfeather Large
A.V. Softfeather Bantam

Junior Handler Bantam

Novices (Open to exhibitors who have not won a first prize)

AV. Large

Turkeys

Any Variety

M/F

Stag

199

201

A\V. Bantam

Any Variety

M/F

M T M

M/F

M/F

M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F

M/F

M/F

Hen



202
204
206
208
210
212
214
216
218

220

221

222
224

Eggs

Six Any Colour Large

Single White

Single Any Other Colour Large
Six Any Colour Bantam

Single White Bantam

Single Any Other Colour Bantam
Six Any Colour Waterfowi
Single Any Colour Waterfowl
Three Any Other Fowl

_Any Decorated egg or

eggs

Any Photo Poultry  Related

Selling Classes
Large Fow!

Turkeys

203
205

207

209
211
213
215
217
219

223

Three Any Colour Large
Single Brown

Single Contents Large
Three Any Colour Bantam
Single Brown Bantam
Single Contents Bantam
Three Any Colour Waterfow!
Single Contents Waterfowl
One Egg External/internal

Bantam



Clwb Dofednod Cymru

Poultry Club Of Wales

Rules of the show.

1- The show is held under Poultry Club of Great Britain Rules
2- All exhibits must be the bona-fide property of the exhibitor

3- Entry Fee must accompany entry form, TELEPHONE ENTRIES
WILL NOT BE-ACCEPTED

4- Birds must be kept in isolation for 7 days prior and after the show
5— No Ducks or Geese can be Exhibited or Sold at the show
6- Classes may be amalgamated if entries are not sufficient

7- All exhibits to be penned by forward for inspection by the vet
between 7am and 9am

8- Boxing to commence at 4.30pm
9- Perpetual trophies to be retumed by next annual show, all
engravings carried out at winners expense

10- Every care will be taken of exhibits but the organisers will not be
held responsible for any loss or damage incurred during or after
the show

11- Exhibitors are responsible for the feeding and watering of their
birds

12- Exhibitors must read the bio security rules and bring the
declaration form to the show to hand in at inspection




